LLT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
78 13 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
14 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 [lai16a 12 mpyxxuHHast Spring washer 12
15 469-3501049 454316 2534 4 4 Kosmayok nepenycKHOro KiarmaHa KOJeCHOTO HVJIMHIPa Wheel cylinder bleeder valve cap
16 12-3501048 454511 0871 4 4 Kuamas nepenyckHO#M KOJeCHOTo MIMHIpa Wheel cylinder bleeder valve
17 69-3507068 454315 0924 4 4 CrepKeHb YalleK MPUXUMHOM MPYXUHBI KOTOJOK Shoe pressure spring cup stem
18 4511-3506005 453111 4052 2 2 [IITyuep KosecHOTO TUIUHIPA ‘Wheel cylinder union
19 469-3501046 454316 2472 2 2 L uavHap KonecHbIi npaBblit Wheel r.h. cylinder
20 469-3501047 454316 2473 2 2 L MAvHIpP KONECHBIH JIeBbII Wheel Lh. cylinder
21 12-3501053 454511 0875 4 4 [pykrHa KOJeCHOrO LIMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder spring
22 12-3501035 454511 0862 4 4 [TpyXxuHa cTsKHAsT KOJIOIOK Shoe return spring
23 469-3501095 454316 2588 4 4 Kononka B coope Shoe in assy
24 3151-3501107 454321 3249 48 48 3akenka 4x9 (pUKLMOHHON HAKJIAIKN KOJIOIKHU Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
25 20-3501105 454311 0571 4 4 Haxnanka hpuKurOHHAas! KOJTOIKK Shoe friction lining
26 469-3501090 454316 2532 4 4 Komonka ¢ GpuKIMOHHON HaKJIaaKoii B coope Shoe with friction lining in assy
27 469-3501061-01 454316 4492 2 2 Macnootpaxarenb Oil slinger
28 51-3506013 454311 2180 8 8 [Ipokinamka coeIMHUTETLHOM MYy(dTHI KOJIECHOTO IMJIUHIpa Wheel cylinder coupling gasket
29 3151-3501081 454321 1880 4 4 MydTta coenuHuTeNbHAS KOJECHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder coupling
30 469-3501042 454316 2472 4 4 [ToplieHb KOJIECHOTO LMJIMH/IPA IEPEIHET0 TOPMO3a B cOope Front brake wheel cylinder piston in assy
31 469-3501051-01 454316 2286 8 8 Konb1o ynioTHUTEIbHOE OPIIHS KOJIECHOTO UMJINHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
32 20-3501058 454311 0570 4 4 Konmaxk 3almTHBII KOJIeCHOTO LIWJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder protection jacket
33 452-3501085 453111 7887 2 2 TpyOka coemMHUTEIbHAST KOJIECHBIX IMJIMHAPOB B cOOpe Wheel cylinder connecting pipe in assy
34 452-3501082 453111 1325 2 2 Bonr coenrHuTeNbHOM MYy(THI KOJIECHOTO LIMIMHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling bolt
35 3151-3501038 454321 0390 4 4 BonT perya1mpoBoYHOro 3KCLEHTPUKA KOJIOAOK Shoe adjusting eccentric bolt
36 352514-1129 459964 6022 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
37 69-3501037-01 454315 2844 4 4 [MpyxuHa pery1mpoBOYHOTO 3KCLIEHTPUKA KOJTOJOK Shoe adjusting eccentric spring
38 3151-3501034 454321 0388 4 4 Brynka pery1mpoBOoYHOT0 3KCLIEHTPHUKA KOJIOI0K Shoe adjusting eccentric bush
39 3151-3501036 454321 0389 4 4 DKCLUEHTPUK PETYITMPOBOYHBIN KOJIOIOK Shoe adjusting eccentric
40 3741-3501014 4531351272 1 1 LuT npaBsblil ¢ ycuauTenasiMu B coope R.h. anchor plate with stiffeners in assy
41 3741-3501015 4531351271 1 1 Iyt neBbIi ¢ yCUIUTENSIMU B cOOpe L.h. anchor plate with stiffeners in assy
42 3741-3501012 453135 1269 1 1 IIuT npaBeiit B cbope R.h. anchor plate in assy
43 3741-3501013 4531351270 1 1 IIut neBbIit B cObope L.h. anchor plate in assy
44 69-2304084 45 4315 0540 2 2 [Ipoxiagka MmaciooTpaxkarest Oil slinger gasket
Moarpynna 3501*. Topmo3a paboune nepeqnne H TOPMO3HBbIE Hapabanbl
Subgroup 3501*. Front Service Brakes and Brake Drums
79 1 3741-3501010-10 4531352166 1 1 TopMmo3 mepeaHMit IpaBbIil B cOope Front r.h. brake in assy



8LI

—29
30
3
32

37
38
39

40
41

42

44

I 151-3501652
/&7
469-3501042
717 7
469-3501051-01
I

13 250515-M29

1 3741-3501010

14 252137-N2

2 3741-3501011

15 469-3501049

16 12-3501048
17 69-3507068

3 469-3501040-01

4 469-3501041-01

4511-3506005

3

20-3501058

352514-M29
69-3501037-01

3151-3501034
3151-3501036

3741-3501014
3741-3501015

3741-3501012
3741-3501013

469-3501046
469-3501047

12-3501053
-

10 3151-3501068
11 3151-3501028
12 3151-3501030

5 M-2066-C
6 M-2065-C

7 M-2067-C

11 3151-3501028
12 3151-3501030
12-3501035

3151-3501068

8 290605-M29
9 469-3501070

20-3501105

469-3501090
27 469-3501061-01

69-2304084

Puc. 78. Topmo3sa pabouue nepenHre U TOpMo3Hbie 6apadanbl (3501)
Fig. 78. Front service brakes and brake drums (3501)



6LI1

1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8
79 2 3741-3501011-10 4531352167 | 1 TopMo3 nepeaHuit eBbIi B cOope Front 1.h. brake in assy
3 3741-3501040 4531352172 2 2 LununHap KosnecHblit paBblii B cOope Wheel r.h. cylinder in assy
4 3741-3501041 45 31352173 2 2 LyrHap KOJEeCHBIH JIEBBIN B cOOpe Wheel Lh. cylinder in assy
5 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 Yaika OTXKMMHOM MPYXKMHBI KOJIOAOK BEPXHSISI Front brake shoe pressure spring upper cup
6 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 [Ipy>xvHa npr>XrMHast KOJIOJOK Front brake shoe pressure spring
7 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 Yamrka OTXKMMHOM TTPYXKMHBI KOJIOTOK HYKHSIST Front brake shoe pressure spring lower cup
8 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
9 3151-3501070 4543212109 2 2 bapabaHn TopmMo3HOIt Brake drum
10 3151-3501068-10 454321 2190 4 4 [MTaner; onopHKIit KOJTOTOK Shoe anchor pin
11 3151-3501030-10 454321 2188 4 4 [ITait6a omoOpHBIX MaIbIEB KOJOIOK Shoe anchor pin washer
12 3151-3501028-10 454321 2187 4 4 Brynka onopHoro naplia epeIHero TopMo3a Front brake anchor pin bushing
13 3160-3502025 45 3149 0455 4 4 3aryika mura Anchor stopper
14 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 laitka M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
15 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 Ilaii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
16 20-3501058 454311 0570 4 4 Kosmak 3almTHBIN KOJIECHOTO IMJIUHAPA Wheel cylinder dust cap
17 469-3501051-01 454316 2286 8 8 Komb110 yrutoTHUTE ThHOE TIOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO IIVJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
18 3741-3501042 4531352174 4 4 [TopieHb KOJIECHOTO LIMJIMHAPA TIEPeaIHero TopMo3a B coope Front brake wheel cylinder piston in assy
19 3741-3501057 4531352178 2 2 KosnbLo ynopHoe Circlip
20 3741-3501046 4531352175 2 2 LInnvHIp KoJeCHBIN MpaBbIi Wheel r.h. cylinder
21 3741-3501047 4531352176 2 2 LyauHop KOMEeCHBIH JIeBBII Wheel L.h. cylinder
22 12-3501035 454511 0862 4 4 ITpyxuHa cTsSKHAst KOJIOAOK Shoe return spring
23 3151-3501095-10 4543212194 4 4 Kononka B cbope Shoe in assy
24 3151-3501107 454321 3249 48 48 3akienka 4x9 GpUKIIMOHHON HAKITAKKN KOJOIKKI Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
25 20-3501105 454311 0571 4 4 Haxknanka dppukimoHHast KOJIOOKU Shoe friction lining
26 3151-3501090-10 4543212192 4 4 Kononka ¢ ¢hbpukiimoHHo# Hak1aakoii B coope Shoe with friction lining in assy
27 469-3501061-01 45 3135 4492 2 2 MaciooTpaxareib Oil slinger
28 69-2304084 45 4315 0540 2 2 IMpoknanka MaciooTpaxarest Oil slinger gasket
29 3741-3501013-10 4531352169 1 1 IIuT neswiit B cbope L.h. anchor plate in assy
30 3741-3501012-10 4531352168 1 1 IluT npaBbIit B cbope R.h. anchor plate in assy
31 51-3506013 454311 2180 8 8 IIpokinanka coeIMHUTEIbHOM My(DTHI KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling gasket
32 12-3501081 454511 0880 4 4 Mydta coenuHuTebHAS] KOJECHOTO LIMJIUHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling
33 452-3501082 4531111325 2 2 BbonT coennHuTeIbHON MY(DTHI KOJIECHOTO LIMJIUHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling bolt
34 3741-3501085 4531352179 2 2 TpyOka coemuHUTENIbHAS KOJIECHBIX IUJIMHAPOB B COOpe Wheel cylinder connection pipe in assy
35 3151-3501048 454321 2189 4 4 Knanan nepemnyckHoO# KOJIECHOTO UMIMHAPA Wheel cylinder bleeder valve



081

30
29

28

3741-3501085 A 0
452-3501082 y
12-3501081

12 3151-3501028-

22 12-3501035
3741-3501012-10

3741-3501013-10

69-2304084

24 3151-3501107
25 20-3501105

16 20-3501058
17  469-3501051-01
18 3741-3501042
3741-3501057
3741-3501046
3741-3501047

~—~—
, A o
51-3506013 \ A
gl v &
, D
10"/ ™,
11 3151-3501030-10 /

3151-3501068-10

3151-3501095-10

13 3160-3502025
14 250515-M29
15 252137-N2

3741-3501010-10
3741-3501011-10

3741-3501040

3741-3501041

A

“\\\ 5 M-2066-C
6 M-2065-C
7 M-2067-C

26 3151-3501090-10

27 469-3501061-01

Puc. 79. Topmo3za pabouure niepeaHue 1 TOpMO3HbIe bapabansl (3501)*

8 290605-M29
9 3151-3501070

Fig. 79. Front service brakes and brake drums (3501)*



181

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
79 36 69-3507068 4543150924 4 4 CrepxeHb YalleK MPYXKUMHOMN MPYXUHBI KOJOA0K Shoe pressure spring cup stem
37 469-3501049 454316 2534 4 4 Konmayvok mepernyckHOro KjianaHa KOJIECHOTO HMJIMHApa Wheel cylinder bleeder valve cap
38 4511-3506005 45 3111 4052 2 2 [ITyuep KoleCHOTO MUIMHIPA Wheel cylinder union
IMoarpynna 3502. Topmo3a paboune 3anHue H TOPMO3HbIE Dapadanbl
Subgroup 3502. Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums
80 1 3741-3502010 45 3135 1004 1 1 TopMo3 3agHMIT TIpaBBIid B cOOpe Rear r.h. brake in assy
2 3741-3502011 45 3135 1005 1 1 Topmo3 3aiHuMii J1eBblii B cOope Rear Lh. brake in assy
3 3151-3502040 454321 0331 2 2 LvaHOp KoMeCcHBIN B cOope Wheel cylinder in assy
4 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 Yalka npykKUMHasi PYXUHBI KOJIOIOK BEPXHSIS Pressure shoe spring upper cup
5 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 [pyxxuHa npuXUMHast KOJIOI0K Shoe pressure spring
6 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
7 469-3501070 454316 1798 2 2 BbapabaH TopmMo3Hoii Brake drum
8 3151-3501107 454321 3249 40 40 3akienka 4x9 GppUKIMOHHON HAKJIAIKK KOJIOIOKHU Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
9 469-3501095 454316 2588 4 4 Kononka B coope Shoe in assy
10 20-3501106 454311 0572 2 2 Haxknanka ¢ppukiimoHHast 3aqHei KOJIOAKKA Rear shoe friction lining
11 469-3502091 454321 2579 2 2 Kononka ¢ dpuKiimoHHON HakIanKoii 3aaHsisi B coope Rear shoe with friction lining in assy
12 3151-3501038 454321 0390 4 4 Bonr pery1rpoBoUHOTo 9KCIEHTPUKA KOJIOJOK Shoe adjusting eccentric bolt
13 352517-1129 459964 6022 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
14 69-3501037-01 45 4315 2844 4 4 [IpyxuHa peryIMpoBOYHOI0 3KCLIEHTPUKA KOJIOI0K Shoe adjusting eccentric spring
15 3741-3502014 453135 1268 2 2 IluT 3amHero TOopMO3a ¢ YCUIMTENIEM B cOope Rear brake anchor plate with stiffener in assy
16 3151-3501034 454321 0388 4 4 Bryska perynupoBoYHOTro 9KCLEHTPUKA KOJIOJOK TOPMO3a Shoe adjusting eccentric bushing
17 3151-3501036 454321 0389 4 4 DKCUEHTPUK PETYIUPOBOUYHBIN Adjusting eccentric
18 3741-3502012 4531351267 2 2 IIuT B cbope Anchor plate in assy
19 469-3501061-01 454316 4492 2 2 MacooTpaxareb Oil slinger
20 3151-3501028 454321 0436 4 4 Brynka onopHoro naibiia Anchor pin bushing
21 252136-112 459816 6067 12 12 Ilaii6a 10 npyxxuHHas Spring washer 10
22 290753-118 459952 1486 12 12 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
23 12-3501035 455411 0862 2 2 [TpyxuHa cTsSKHAS KOJIOOOK Shoe return spring
24 3151-3502030 454321 0440 2 2 [InacTriHa OMOPHBIX MaJbIEB KOJIOIOK Shoe anchor pin strip
25 3151-3502068 454321 0439 4 4 [Tanen onopHBIX KOJOAOK Shoe anchor pin
26 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 Yaiuka npuxxuMHast Mpy>XMHbI KOJOIOK HUXHSIS Shoe pressure spring lower cup
27 469-3501090 454316 2532 2 2 Kononka ¢ hbpukiimoHHO# HaKIaaKo MepeaHsis B cOope Front shoe with friction lining in assy
28 20-3501105 454311 0571 2 2 Haknanka ¢bpukiimoHHas nepeIHei KOJoaKu Front shoe friction lining
29 69-2304084 45 4315 0540 2 2 [Ipoxiagka MaciooTpaxkarest Oil slinger gasket





